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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 17

AN ACT torenumber 29.193 (1)o renumber and amend 29.024 (6) (c) and 29.559 (I amend 29.193 (2) (cr)
2.,29.193 (3) (intro.), 29.563 (3) (a) 7. and 29.563 (3) (a) 9.tmrr@ate 29.024 (6) (c) 2., 29.193 (1b), 29.193 (3m)
and29.559 (1) (b) of the statuteslating to: the issuance of temporary fishing licenses to disabled persons.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in certaingame with a crosshow aauthorized under ss.
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: 29.164(2) (b), 29.171 (2) and 29.216 (2).
SeEcTION 6. 29.193 (3) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:
SecTion 1. 29.024 (6) (c) of the statutes is renum 29.193(3) -FsHiNG ANNUAL FISHING LICENSEFORDIS-
bered29.024 (6) (c) 1. and amended to read: ABLED PERSONS. (intro.) The department or a county clerk
29.024(6) (c) 1. The department shadtomulgate  appointedunder s. 29.024 (6) (a) ghall issue, subject to
rules for each type ofipproval under this chapter that s.29.024 (2g), an annual disableerrson fishing license
specifywhich persons-appoeintethder par(a) shall issue  to any residentwhat the timethe residenapplies for this
thattype of approval except as provided under subd. 2 licenseand-whaf the residentioes one of the following:

SECTION 2. 29.024 (6) (c) 2. of thetatutes is created SECTION 7. 29.193 (3m) othe statutes is created to
to read: read:
29.024(6) (c) 2. Persons appointed unger (a) 2. 29.193(3m) TEMPORARY FISHING LICENSE FOR DIS-

and3., as well as the department, shall issue temporaryABLED PERSONS. (&) If a person submits an application to
disabledperson fishing licenses under s. 29.193 (3m). anongovernmental issuing agent for an annual disabled
SecTioN 3. 29.193 (1) of the statutes is renumbered personfishing license that includes the eviderspeci

29.193(1m). fied in sub.(3) (a), (b), or (c) and the applicable license
SecTioN 4. 29.193(1b) of the statutes is created to fee and issuing fee, the nongovernmental issuing agent
read: shallissue, subject to s. 29.024 (2g), a temporary disabled

29.193(1b) DeriniTioN. In this section, “nongovern personfishing license to the applicant. The nongovern
mentalissuing agent” mears person who is appointed mentalissuing agent shall promptly forward all thie

unders. 29.024 (6) (a) 3. applicationmaterials for the annual fishing license to the
SecTioN 5. 29.193 (2) (cr) 2. of the statutes is departmenfor the departmerd’review A temporary
amendedo read: fishing license issued under this subsection is valid for 14

29.193(2) (cr) 2. A Clas®\ permit authorizes the  daysafter the datef issuance. If the department denies
holderto shoot or hunt from a stationary vehicle, to fish theapplication for an annual fishing license, the depart
or troll as authorized under sub- (I)m) (b) and to hunt  mentshall notify the applicant within 30 days after the

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



2001 Wisconsin Act 17 -2- 2001 Assembly Bill 61

datethe temporary fishing license is issuéfthe depart SecTION 9. 29.559 (1) (b) of the statutes is created to
ment approves the application, the department shall read:

issue,subject to s. 29.022g), the annual fishing license 29.5591) (b) A person appointed under s. 29.024 (6)
andmail it to the applicant within 30 days after the date (2) 3. may retairthe entire issuing fee for each temporary
the temporary fishing license is issued. The departmentdisabledperson fishing license the person issues in order
maynot chage any type of fee for issuirige annual fish to compensate for services in issuing the license. _
ing license, and the department may not refunchfips Section 10. 29.563 (3) (a) 7. of the statutes is

cablefees for the temporaffishing license if the depart am‘;gd:g;(gfg:? Annual or temporarfishing issued
tdenies th lication for the t fishi . ' oricmpora
mzzseenles eapplication for the temporary hishing to a disabled person under s. 29.193 (3) (&b)oor (3m)

. $6.25.
SecTION 8. 29.559 (1) of the statutes is renumbered .
29.559(1) (a) and amended to read: SecTioN 11. 29.563 (3) (a) 9. of the statutes is

: : amendedo read:
29.559(1) (a) Any person, including thgepartment, 29.5633) (a) 9. Annual or temporafishing-license

whoissues anyicense or stamp under this chapter shall ;o5 edto a disabled veteran under s. 29.193 (3).(c) or
collect,in additionto the statutory license or stamp fee, (3m): $2.25.

anissuing fee for each license and each stamp the person  szcron 12. Initial applicability.

issued. ~A- Except as provided in pafb), aperson (1) This act first applies to fishing licenses issued on
appointedunder s. 29.024 (§p) 2., 3.0r 4. may retain  theeffective date of this subsection.
50 cents of each issuing fee feach license and 15 cents SecTion 13. Effective date.

for each issuing fee of each stamp to compensate for ser (1) This act takes &fct on the first day of the 4th
vicesin issuing the license or stamp. monthbeginning after publication.




